

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA, )  
 )  
 Petitioner, )  
 )  
 vs. )  
 )  
 ROBERT GENE DAVIS, )  
 )  
 Respondent. )  
 \_\_\_\_\_ )

CASE NO. 66,081 CLERK, SUPREME COURT  
By \_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Deputy Clerk

**FILED**

SID J. WHITE

JAN 7 1985

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

JIM SMITH  
Attorney General  
Tallahassee, Florida

JOAN FOWLER ROSSIN  
Assistant Attorney General  
111 Georgia Avenue, Suite 204  
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401  
Telephone (305) 837-5062

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	2
POINTS INVOLVED ON APPEAL	3
ARGUMENT	
<u>POINT I</u>	4 - 5
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DEPARTING FROM THE SENTENCING GUIDELINES.	
<u>POINT II</u>	6 - 8
THE TRIAL COURT MET THE REQUIRE- MENTS OF <u>FLA.R.CRIM.P. 3.701(d)</u> (11) WHEN <u>ITS REASONS</u> FOR DEPART- URE WERE TRANSCRIBED.	
<u>POINT III</u>	9
IF THERE IS ONE CLEAR AND CON- VINCING REASON FOR AGGRAVATING A GUIDELINES SENTENCE, THEN ANY OTHER STATED REASON IS MERELY SURPLUSAGE.	
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Brady v. State</u> , 9 F.L.W. 2119 . . . . . (Fla. 2d DCA October 5, 1984)	6
<u>Eutsey v. State</u> , 383 So.2d 219 . . . . . (Fla. 1980)	7
<u>Green v. State</u> , 9 F.L.W. 1909 . . . . . (Fla. 2d DCA September 5, 1984)	4
<u>Harvey v. State</u> , 450 So.2d 926 . . . . . (Fla. 5th DCA 1984)	6, 7
<u>Jackson v. State</u> , 9 F.L.W. 1713 . . . . . (Fla. 1st DCA August 6, 1984)	6
<u>Keeley v. State</u> , 9 F.L.W. 2190 . . . . . (Fla. 5th DCA October 11, 1984)	7
<u>McCuiston v. State</u> , 9 F.L.W. 2561 . . . . . (Fla. 2d DCA December 7, 1984)	5
<u>Mincey v. State</u> , 9 F.L.W. 2341 . . . . . (Fla. 1st DCA November 9, 1984)	4
<u>Roux v. State</u> , 455 So.2d 495 . . . . . (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	6
<u>Rutlin v. State</u> , 455 So.2d 1347 . . . . . (Fla. 5th DCA 1984)	6
<u>Thompson v. State</u> , 328 So.2d 1 . . . . . (Fla. 1976)	7
<u>Troedel v. State</u> , 9 F.L.W. 511 . . . . . (Fla. December 6, 1984)	9
<u>Williams v. State</u> , 9 F.L.W. 1826 . . . . . (Fla. 1st DCA August 23, 1984)	4
<u>Williams v. State</u> , 9 F.L.W. 1862 . . . . . (Fla. 5th DCA August 30, 1984)	4
<hr/>	
Florida Statutes §775.084(3)(d)(1983) . . . . .	7
Florida Statutes §921.141(3) . . . . .	7
Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure 3.701 . . . . .	6
